
MV Transportation, Inc. 
Agreement No. C-7-2052 Fact Sheet 

 
1. March 26, 2018, Agreement No. C-7-2052, $1,150,000, approved by the 

Board of Directors (Board). 
 

• Keolis Transit Services, LLC (Keolis), to provide operation and maintenance 
of OC Flex microtransit pilot program. 

• Initial term effective through August 31, 2019 with two, one-year option 
terms. 

 
2. August 6, 2018, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-7-2052, $106,837, 

approved by Contracts Administration and Materials Management (CAMM). 
 

• Amendment to revise the scope of work. 
 
3. October 15, 2018, Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. C-7-2052, $0, approved 

by CAMM. 
 

• Amendment to revise the scope of work, revise the start date of the service, 
and extend the end date of the initial term to October 14, 2019, as well as 
make additional administrative changes. 

 
4. September 23, 2019, Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. C-7-2052, $1,106,006, 

approved by the Board. 
 

• Exercise the first option term of the agreement effective October 15, 2019 
through October 14, 2020. 

 
5. June 1, 2020, Amendment No. 4 to Agreement No. C-7-2052, $0, approved by 

CAMM. 
 

• Amendment to assign all rights, responsibilities, and liability from Keolis to 
MV Transportation, Inc., effective June 1, 2020 through May 31, 2021. 

 
6. November 23, 2020, Amendment No. 5 to Agreement No. C-7-2052, $330,856, 

pending approval by the Board. 
 

• Amendment to extend the agreement term to December 31, 2021. 
 
 
Total committed to MV Transportation, Inc., Agreement No. C-7-2052: $2,693,699. 

ATTACHMENT A 


